506701884 06/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6748703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahiro SUZUKI	04/15/2021
Kazuyoshi OOKI	04/16/2021
Hideaki YUSA	04/16/2021
Takaharu OHNISHI	04/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC OPTIFRONTIER CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-ku		
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	244-8589		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17311573	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 email@oliff.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** JESSE O. COLLIER

OLIFF PLC Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	196532	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMILLE MALHOTRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Camille Malhotra/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8568420 1#page1.tif source=8568420_1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056458 FRAME: 0639 506701884

US Rights Only

ASSIGNMENT

	ADDI	CRIATABRATA B	
Whereas, I/we,			
<u>Name</u>		Address	
1) Takahiro SUZUKI	c/o Sumitomo Electri 1, Taya-cho, Sakae-k	ic Optifrontier Co., Ltd.,	
1) Takahiro SUZUKI		ng 1930 - 1938 - 1938 Japan	
<u> </u>	c/o Sumitomo Electr	ic Optificanties Co., Ltd.,	······································
2) Kazuyoshi OOKI	1, Taya-cho, Sakae-k		
····	***************************************	igawa 244-8589 Japan ie Optifrontier Co., Ltd.,	
3) Hideaki YUSA	I, Taya-cho, Sakae-k	. The second second second	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***********	gawa 244-8589 Japan	
4) Takaharu OHNISHI	c/o Sumitomo Electri 1, Taya-cho, Sakae-k	ic Optifrontier Co., Ltd.,	
4) Tanaman Cirithia	7.7	4. gawa 244-8589 Japan	
hereinafter called assignor(s), FUSION SPLICING DEVI	and the second of the second o		
rusium speicing devi	CE LUCK RELEASE SY	31.8.W	
and executed an application for	or Letters Patent of the Univ	ted States of America therefor on ever	date herewith unless
otherwise indicated below:			
filed on		, Serial No.	; and
Whereas			
Sumitomo Electric	Optifrontier Co., Ltd.		
1, Tayı	a-cho, Sakae-ku,		
	ama-shi, Kanagawa 244-85		
		erest in the application and invention,	and to any United States
patents to be obtained therefo	r;		
		nd valuable consideration from assigne	
		ssigned, transferred, and set over, and	
		sors and assigns, MY/OUR entire righ	
		continuations thereof, and all Letters l	
		nd I/WE hereby authorize and request	
		etters Patent for this invention to assi	ignee, its successors and
essigns, in accordance with th			
		that I/WE will, without further consid	· ·
		AE/US respecting this invention and t	
		o so, execute and deliver all papers the	
		nee, its successors and assigns, execu-	
		aths and generally do everything poss	
		nt protection for this invention in the	
	neident to the execution of	such papers shall be borne by the assi	gnee, its successors and
ssigns.	35 3 24 3	and the second s	
		r serial number is not known at the tir	
		of record in the patent application to f	ill in the filing date and/or
erial number above, and to re	sonu mis Assignment aner	such information is added.	
	INVENTORS	77.1	TTO ODONITOR
4	INVENTURO		ATE SIGNED
i): <u>Takahi</u> ro	Suzulci	Aord 15	,2021
Name:	Takahiro SUZUKI		
Name:	4	A 37 2	
z): Kazuvi	sh. Volci	April 16	, 202
Name:	SA . Oo (c.) Kazuyoshi OOKI	- J. M.	
, i. j	1 8 1/2	× 1	. T
3): Hidu	als Yuga		16,2021
Name :	Hideaki YUSA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 2

Takahara Ohnishi 4): Name:

Takaharu OHNISHI

April 23, 2021

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 2 of 2